

Alameda County Special Districts Association

21040 Marhsall Street Castro Valley, CA 94546

www.csda.net/about-csda/chaptersnetworks/chapter-alameda-county

Members Serving Alameda County

- ♦ Alameda Contra Costa Transit District
- ♦ Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District
- ♦ Alameda County Resource Conservation District
- ♦ Alameda County Vector Control Services District
- Alameda County Water District
- ♦ Alameda LAFCo
- ♦ Castro Valley Sanitary District
- ♦ Dublin San Ramon Services District
- ♦ East Bay Municipal Utility District
- ♦ East Bay Regional Park District
- ♦ Eden Township Healthcare District
- ♦ Fairview Fire Protection District
- ♦ Hayward Area Recreation and Park District
- ♦ Livermore Area Recreation and Park District
- Oro Loma Sanitary District
- ♦ StopWaste
- Union Sanitary District
- ♦ Washington Township Health Care District
- ♦ Zone 7 Water Agency

Partner Members

- ♦ Alameda County Industries, Inc. (ACI)
- ♦ Five Star Bank
- ♦ Best Best & Krieger LLP
- ♦ Waste Management of Alameda County
- ♦ California CLASS

ACSDA Officers (Term: 7/2024 - 6/2026)

- Roland P. Williams, Jr. President
- Shelia Young
 Vice President
- Georgean Vonheeder-Leopold Treasurer
- Mark Friedman At-large
- Sarah Palmer At-Large
- Ryan Clausnitzer Past-President

Alameda County Special Districts Association

Wednesday, January 8, 2025

Hosted by:

Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District (ACMAD)

Meeting Location:

21040 Marshall Street

Castro Valley, CA 94546

7:45 a.m. Continental Breakfast 8:00 a.m. ACSDA Meeting 10:00 a.m. Adjourn

Presiding: Roland P. Williams, Jr, President

AGENDA

8:00 A.M.

1. CALL TO ORDER

- 1.1. Roland P. Williams, Jr., ACSDA President
- 1.2. Welcome.
- 1.3. Thank you to ACMAD for hosting.

2. SELF INTRODUCTIONS

8:15 A.M.

3. SPEAKERS

- 3.1. Introduction by Ryan Clausnitzer, ACMAD General Manager.
- Presentation on Collaborating Globally to Build Local Mosquito Control in Ethiopia by ACMAD Lab Director Dr. Eric Haas-Stapleton.
- 3.3. Enterprise Mobility Introduction by Allen Moody and Travis Materi.

9:25 A.M.

4. UPDATES

4.1. Alameda County Local Agency Formation Commission Chapter Representatives: Ralph Johnson, Mariellen Faria, Georgean Vonheeder-Leopold, and Executive Officer, Rachel Jones.



Alameda County Special Districts Association

23187 Connecticut Street Hayward, CA 94545 www.csda.net/about-csda/chaptersnetworks/chapter-alameda-county

Members Serving Alameda County

- ♦ Alameda Contra Costa Transit District
- ♦ Alameda County Mosquito Abatement District
- ♦ Alameda County Resource Conservation District
- ♦ Alameda County Vector Control Services District
- Alameda County Water District
- ♦ Alameda LAFCo
- Castro Valley Sanitary District
- ♦ Dublin San Ramon Services District
- ♦ East Bay Municipal Utility District
- East Bay Regional Park District
- ♦ Eden Township Healthcare District
- Fairview Fire Protection District
- Hayward Area Recreation and Park District
- Livermore Area Recreation and Park District
- Oro Loma Sanitary District
- ♦ StopWaste
- ♦ Union Sanitary District
- Washington Township Health Care District
- ♦ Zone 7 Water Agency

Partner Members

- ♦ Alameda County Industries, Inc. (ACI)
- ♦ Five Star Bank
- ♦ Best Best & Krieger LLP
- ♦ Waste Management of Alameda County
- ♦ California CLASS

ACSDA Officers (Term: 7/2024 - 6/2026)

- Roland P. Williams, Jr. President
- Shelia Young
 Vice President
- Georgean Vonheeder-Leopold Treasurer
- Mark Friedman At-large
- Sarah Palmer At-Large
- Ryan Clausnitzer.
 Past-President

- 4.2. East Bay EDA Chapter Representative: Ryan Clausnitzer
- 4.3. East Bay Regional Park District Park Advisory Committee Chapter Representative: Roland Williams, Jr.
- 4.4. CSDA General Updates: Ryan Clausnitzer

9:45 A.M.

5. BUSINESS

- 5.1. Approval of November Membership Meeting Minutes (Action Item)
- 5.2. Financial Report: Georgean Vonheeder-Leopold, Treasurer
 - 5.2.1. Membership Dues
- 5.3. Hosting agencies needed: Roland P. Williams, Jr. President

6. UPCOMING MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS

Thursday, March 13, 2025

Annual Dinner: 6:00 - 8:00 p.m.

Location: Wedgewood at Redwood Canyon Golf Course

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Host and Topic: TBD Location: CVSan Office

10:00 A.M.

7. ADJOURNMENT